related assets contributed to us by SEP I for the periods prior to December 19, 2011. These historical financial statements prior to December 19,
2011 may not necessarily reflect our financial position, results of operations, and cash flows as if we had operated as a stand-alone public
company during those periods. The historical financial data prior to December 19, 2011 reflect historical accounts attributable to the SEP I
Assets on a "carve-out" basis, including allocated overhead from our predecessor in interest, for periods prior to our acquisition of the SEP I
Assets on December 19, 2011 and do not reflect any estimate of additional overhead that we may incur as a separate company.

S-13

Edgar Filing: Sanchez Energy Corp - Form 424B5

17

Table of Contents

   The selected financial data should be read together with our financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference into this
prospectus supplement.

Pro Forma Historical
Twelve
Months
Ended

June 30,

Six Months
Ended

June 30,

Year
Ended

December 31,

Six Months
Ended

June 30, Year Ended December 31,

2013 2013 2012 2012 2013 2012 2012 2011 2010
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

REVENUES:
Oil sales $ 220,606 $ 134,380 $ 53,006 $ 139,232 $ 84,199 $ 13,550 $ 42,377 $ 13,905 $ 4,404
Natural gas liquids sales 7,117 4,832 821 3,106 2,976 7 15 22 �
Natural gas sales 6,541 4,515 764 2,790 2,946 412 766 589 149

Total revenues 234,264 143,727 54,591 145,128 90,121 13,969 43,158 14,516 4,553

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Oil and natural gas production expenses 69,204 34,014 18,955 54,144 10,072 1,405 3,401 1,628 391
Production and ad valorem taxes 12,776 8,160 2,905 7,521 5,411 956 2,124 830 214
Depreciation, depletion, amortization and
accretion 92,367 57,590 17,221 53,361 37,996 4,711 15,922 4,252 1,430
General and administrative(1) 29,001 20,369 28,607 37,239 20,369 28,607 37,239 5,368 5,276

Total operating costs and expenses   203,348 120,133 67,688 152,265 73,848 35,679 58,686 12,078 7,311

Operating income (loss) 30,916 23,594 (13,097) (7,137) 16,273 (21,710) (15,528) 2,438 (2,758)
Other income (expense):
Interest and other income 127 72 19 74 72 19 74 10 �
Interest expense (14,747) (11,143) (2,990) (5,251) (8,153) � (99) � �
Realized and unrealized losses on derivatives (3,119) 624 3,000 (742) 624 3,000 (742) (480) �

Net income (loss) 13,177 13,147 (13,068) (13,056) 8,816 (18,691) (16,295) 1,968 (2,758)
Less:
Preferred stock dividends (20,394) (10,969) (7,313) (16,738) (7,556) � (2,112) � �